Wisconsin law.
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~1'1·emper be &11Cl are herelW appomtecl Cornm)«lJOTiers l<J, my Comi .. :~sione;s ' · " . , '" ' to Jay out road. 
out and' establish a State road via Willow and Pine rivers, from . 
the i 1illage' of Eureka in Winnebago county, to Plover in the 
comity of Portage. , 1 

' SEc; 2. 'r Saitl· Commissioners may adopt in the survey of ~Commissioners 
·at ' d l t t ' f' d l ·a t th may ado11tparts sa1 · roa , sue i par or .par s o any roa now m ou or au or- of othc1· roads., 

ised to be laid out, as the;r may deem ex1)edient. 
SEc . . 3. ~he commissioners aforesaid shall also have power s.ame ~~~mi~ 

to Jay out a State road from said village of Elll'eka, to ipter- ~if~"ce~t~~~ ,­
sect the road now running from Strongsville to Pine river, at o~;:"road. _ci 
or near the head of the Cranberry Marsh so called. 

SEC. 4. The C6rnmissioners mnned in this act sba ll receive ~,~~~1~~1,~1~P:t~: 
such compensation as ·shall be determined b-y- the iSupe1v11:>01., v1 .-rmin!' com:. 

. • • • pen1;at1on .. G--9 
the counties through which the said roads may pass: Provided, --
That no part of the expense of la;ving_ out eaid( roads shall be . 
paid out 'of the State Treasury, ;.,.::: ~,,-

~''.: SEC. 5. This act shall be 'in for
0

ce from and after ite~pas· 
sage. 

.'FREDERICK W, BORN, '' 
Spealce1· of the Assen~bly . 

SAMUEL W. BEALL, 
Lt. Govern01· and President of the Senate. 

Approved March 11th, 1851. 
. NELSON DEWEY . . 
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' An Act:toSlay;ot;t,and establish a:state Road.t.herein jdescribed. __ ,;;:.,'; Dhap. 194 
-.v The People of tlte S tate of Wiscon8in7'-eJ.Jresentcd in Sen'fiie 
md Assembly, do enact as follows: . , ~:·::' 

SECTION 1. That Alonzo Hawley, Archibald Nichols and 
George Il. Worth are hereby authorised to lay out~estab­
lish a State road, from Waushara in Dodge count; . ': , . . ak'-
1\'Iaria to Ki11gston in ]\II arquette county : Provided, no Proviso. 

part of the ex1;ense of l11;ying out said roa~l shall be T aid out of 
' he State treasury. . ~:?''- t~{ 

FREDERICK W. HORN , 
· · , Speaker of. tlie Assembly .'~'f.,,": , 

SAMUEI/W. BEALL, ' 
,, 

•t . Lt. Governor ancl President of the Senate. 
, '\.pproved, March 11th .1851. . 
) ' I NELSON DEWEY. 

'· 

n, "' ,,., 195 ' An Acti to incorporatejthe Rock]Riverj:Jnsurnnce Company, 1 -:i•ap, '. 
. ~ .. -y,~People ~f the Stat~ of fVi'sconsin,.representecl in 1~enate 

and Assembly, do enact as fallows : 
SECTION. 1. That all such persons as shail become stock· 
l ' 

I 
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ttl.ed , the school monies which by law should be paid over t© 
such Superintendent, to commence suit on the official bond of 
such town or county Treasurer for the recovery of such monies. 

!<iSuits mia: .be SEC. 3. For the purposes of this act the said school district 
, ~~!11:!:~~fp~~-. or the said Superintendent shall have foll power aud right to 

sons to whom h 't · th t' th ffi t Bond was given commence sue sm m e name o e persqns or o cers o 
whom any bo~d as aforesaid shall be given, and to control and 
prosecute such suits without hinclt-ance from the nominal plain-

Provlso: tiffs to such suits : Provided, that such district or Superinten­
dent, as the case may be, shall be responsible for any costs 
that may be finally ·adjudged against the plaintiffs. " " · 

Rule or Evi- SEc. 4. In the prosecution of suits unde~ this act, a copy 
~i~i~ti~~~ Ju- of the official bond sued upon, duly certified by .the officer in 

, whose custody' such boncl is placed by law, shall be dee,med .suf-
1 :licient for all purposes of proof required in law in said suits. 

And any snit under this act in which the sum claime(:l · to be 
justly due shall not exceed the sum of one hundred dollars, may 
be 'comme11ced and prosecuted before. any Justic.e of the Peace, 
in the same mannel· as other cases. · · . 

~: --:.-..;; ·FREDERICK W. "HORN, r; · · 
· ~ Speaker of the Assembly. ! SAMUEL W. BEALL, 

Lt. Governor and P1·esident of the Senate. 
Approved March 11th, 1851. 

.NELSON DEWEY. 
'· -q- -

Chap. J 92 . IJ'An Act; to vncate!a~pnt"tlof a strect iia '. tlrn Village ol' Omro . / _ __ ---. 

,. ·_:-p~if~~rw;;;;;;::;;1·ep"'resentecl in -;se;;,; 
ancl Assembly, Clo enact as follows : 

Street vacated. SECTION 1. A ll that pa1·G of Division Stl'eet being nor~h of 
Water Street in the western a ddition to the villaO'e of Omro in 
the county of Winnebago is hereby vacated. "' 

SEC. 2. Th~s act shall be in force from and after its pas-
sage. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
· Speaker of the Asse'mbly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
P1·esiclent pi"'O teinpore of the Senate. 

Approved March 11th, 1851. · 
NELSON DEWEY. 




